ot 10:30 am

PUBLIC HEARING

Mayor and Town Council will meet for a Public Hearing at 115 N. Thomson, Iowa, LA
City Hall Meeting Room
November 4, 2024, at 7:00 p.m.

Mayor opens public hearing Questions/Comments:

Ordinance No. 2024-14

An Ordinance amending the FY 2023/2024 budget for the Town of Iowa Louisiana

NOTICE AND AGENDA

Mayor and Town Council will meet for its regular meeting at 115 N. Thomson, Iowa, La
City Hall Meeting Room
November 4, 2024
7:00 p.m.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call to Establish Quorum
- III. Invocation followed by Pledge
- IV. Adopt Agenda
- V. Approval of Minutes as presented for Regular Meeting October 14, 2024, and Special Meeting October 28, 2024

Old Business:

Motion to approve Attornment Agreement by and between Town of Iowa and Pro Quarters, LLC

New Business:

- Motion to approve Ordinance 2024-14, An Ordinance Amending the FY 2023/2024 Budget for the Town of Iowa Louisiana
- 2. Motion to approve/disapprove variance to move mobile home to the address 608 W Highway 90, Iowa, LA 70647 upon the recommendation of Building Code Inspections
- 3. Chief Vincent to make the following recommendations:
 - A. Motion to approve Resolution 2024-21, A Resolution to declare property as surplus and assign to Pedersen & Pedersen Auctions; Also to sell items of no value for junk scrap
 - B. Motion to promote SGT Mattie Gaspard to Lieutenant
 - C. Motion to transfer LT Thomas to part-Time Patrolman effective 10/14/2024
 - D. Motion to hire Austin Peloquin for part-time patrol officer
- 4. Motion to approve Resolution 2024-22, A Resolution setting Utility Rates, Tap Fees, Charges for Other Services, and Account Fees Effective November 1, 2024
- 5. Motion to approve contract by and between Town of Iowa and Saltus Technologies(digiTicket)
- 6. Discuss Iowa Recreation League

- 7. Introduction of Ordinance 2024-15, An Ordinance Fixing Meeting Place, Days, and Time for Mayor and Town Council
- 8. Report of Finance
- 9. Adjourn

Disclosure: Town of Iowa Mayor and Council Meetings operate under Open Meetings Law (Revised Statute 42:11-42:28), Resolution 2019-16, and Robert's Rules of Order.

In accordance with the ADA, if special assistance needed, please contact Town Hall at 582-3535, describing necessary assistance.